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Iowa Utilities Board Hearing Dates for Proposed Dakota Access Pipeline, HLP-2014-0001

The hearing will be held at:
Boone County Fairgrounds Community Building 

1601 Industrial Park Road
Boone, Iowa

Thursday, November 12, 2015 9:00am – 5:00pm, for public comments 

Friday, November 13, 2015 No hearing, venue unavailable 

Monday, November 16, 2015 9:00am – 5:00pm, evidentiary hearing begins 

Tuesday, November 17, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, November 18, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Thursday, November 19, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Friday, November 20, 2015  No hearing, venue unavailable 

Monday, November 23, 2015  8:30am – 5:00pm 

Tuesday, November 24, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, November 25, 2015 TENTATIVE 

Thursday, November 26 – Sunday, November 29, 2015 No hearing, Thanksgiving holiday 

Monday, November 30, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

Tuesday, December 1, 2015  8:30am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, December 2, 2015 8:30am – 5:00pm 

NOTE:  The Board may finish earlier or later than 5:00 pm each day depending upon the 
circumstances. 




